

Puget Sound Energy P.O. Box 97034 Bellevue, WA 98009-9734 pse.com

October 31, 2022

Filed via Web Portal

Amanda Maxwell Executive Director and Secretary Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission 621 Woodland Square Loop SE Lacey, WA 98503



Re: In the Matter of the Petition of Puget Sound Energy, Inc., for an Order Approving PSE's Forecasts Pursuant to RCW 70A.65.120, Docket UE-\_\_\_\_\_

## Petition of Puget Sound Energy, Inc. for Approval of PSE's Forecasts Pursuant to RCW 70A.65.120

Dear Ms. Maxwell:

Enclosed for filing are the following documents:

- 1. Petition of Puget Sound Energy, Inc. for Approval of PSE's Forecasts Pursuant to RCW 70A.65.120 (the "Petition");
- 2. Exhibit A to the Petition of Puget Sound Energy, Inc. for Approval of PSE's Forecasts Pursuant to RCW 70A.65.120 ("Exhibit A to the Petition"); and
- 3. Exhibit B to the Petition of Puget Sound Energy, Inc. for Approval of PSE's Forecasts Pursuant to RCW 70A.65.120 ("Exhibit B to the Petition").

Please note that Exhibit B to the Petition contains information as designated as CONFIDENTIAL per WAC 480-07-160. Specifically, Exhibit B to the Petition contains forecasted generation of PSE's actual and planned generation resources for each year of the first compliance period (calendar years 2023-2026). This forecasted annual generation data are valuable commercial, proprietary, and confidential information of PSE and exempt from disclosure pursuant to RCW 42.57.330(1) and RCW 80.04.095.

PSE appreciates the opportunity to file the Petition and related exhibits. Please contact Wendy Gerlitz at 425.462.3051 or <u>wendy.gerlitz@pse.com</u> for additional

Ms. Amanda Maxwell October 31, 2022 Page 2 of 2

information about this filing. If you have any other questions, please contact me at 425.456.2090 or jason.kuzma@pse.com.

Sincerely,

Jarson Kigne

Jason Kuzma Assistant General Counsel Puget Sound Energy, Inc. P.O. Box 97034 Bellevue WA 98009-9734 Phone: 425.456.2090 Mobile: 206.499.2438 Email: jason.kuzma@pse.com